High Plains Raceway (Full)
Length 2.550 Miles

Updated 08/25/2021

Class Time

AS 02:02.113
B-SPEC 02:16.234
CC 01:50.985
CF 01:56.730

CSR 01:42.029
DSR 01:37.444

EP 01:57.232
ESR 01:53.992
F5 01:53.873
FA 01:39.541
FB 01:42.848
FC 01:44.875
FE 01:44.442
FE2 01:46.782
FF 01:53.267
FF& 01:52.160
FM 01:50.127
FM& 01:47.034
FP 02:00.297
FST 02:04.712
FV 02:05.776
FV1385 02:08.278
FX 01:52.775

GT1 01:44.899
GT2 01:49.218
GT3 01:57.995
GTL 02:02.520
GTX 01:58.711
HP 02:07.980
ITA 02:12.853
ITB 02:20.601
ITC 02:20.722
ITE-O  01:57.329
ITE-U  02:07.376
ITS 02:09.310

P1 01:41.620
P2 01:50.634
S2 01:49.099
S7 02:13.997

5944 02:13.558
SE30 02:16.526

SF 02:00.336
SM 02:08.653
SP 01:57.409

SPB 02:05.942
SPECM3 02:09.144
SRF 02:04.964
SRF3 01:57.866
SSB 02:08.760
SSC 02:15.289
STL 02:02.960
STO 01:57.658
STU 02:00.515

# Record prior to 1/1/2013 (T1 T2 T3)

& Record prior to 1/1/2016 (FF FM)

Driver
Tim Kezman
Chris Taylor
Greg Lambert
David Loken
Kirk Kindsfater
Steve Ott
William Lamkin
Chris Doyle
Charles Mcabee Jr
Hans Peter
Kevin Roggenbuck
Zach Craigo
Mark Felsen
Liam Snyder
Jay Messenger
James Stiehr
Billy Smith

Russ Lindemann
Eric Prill
Aj Jacabellis
Phillip Holcomb
Mark Felsen
Ryan Mclaugin
Micheal Lewis
Mark Boden
Jim Valdez
Jonathan Goodale
Quirt Smith

Ralf Lindow
Andrew Devoto
Mike Reh

Geoff Duncan
Paul Fairchild
Robert Maples
Guy Ruse

Kirk Kindsfater
Chuck Mcconica
Mark Mercer
Clay Turner
Tim Meyer
Alain Van Der Heide
Joshua Fitzpatrick
Eric Nemich
Jeff Winter

Mike Quigley
Amit Sudan
Scott Anderson
Jim Cote Jr
Robert Schader
James Place
Cliff Ira

Scott Bove
Michael Pettiford

Make/Model

2006
2011
1993
1982

2011
1998
2003
1993

2015
2003
2004
2009
1999
2010

1998

2004
1988
1968
2001
2000
2016
2006
2009
2014
1986

1983
1984

1999
1987
2011
2006
2002
1983
1988
1988
1979

1971
1999
1996

2003
2006
1994
2005
2007

Pontiac GTO
Mazda 2

Van Diemen
Reynard

Speads RS 11
Spreads RS-11
BMW 328

Van Diemen Esr
KBS Cyclone
Swift 016

Firman RFR 1000
Van Diemen RF03
Van Diemen Fscca

SCCA Enterprises FE2
Van Diemen RF99 honda

Piper DF5
Formula Mazda
Formula Mazda
Lotus Super 7
Vector

Citation 88V

Zink C-4

Formula Mazda
Jaquar Xkr
Porsche GT3 Cup
Bmw E 46

Mazda MX-5 Miata
Porsche Cayman
Volkaswagen Golf
Mazda Miata

VW Rabbit GTI
Honda CRX
Porsche

Audi A4

Mazda RX-7
Sprads RS11
Spreads 06

Lola 90/91

Mazda RX-7
Porsche 944
BMW 3251

Ford FRS

Mazda Miata
Porsche 914
Porsche 986
BMW M3

Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford 3
BMW z4

Chevy Cobalt SS
Acura Integra GSR
BMW M3 E46
Pontiac Solstice GXP

Date

08/21/2021
07/05/2020
05/03/2009
08/20/2016
07/07/2013
09/04/2011
08/22/2020
10/24/2009
07/01/2012
07/04/2020
08/19/2017
09/04/2011
09/04/2011
07/08/2018
08/24/2019
07/07/2013
08/25/2019
09/04/2011
10/24/2009
08/21/2016
09/03/2011
08/20/2016
07/04/2020
07/05/2009
08/25/2018
07/04/2009
07/06/2019
07/04/2021
08/25/2019
09/03/2011
08/25/2019
05/09/2010
05/03/2015
09/04/2010
05/02/2009
07/06/2019
08/24/2019
09/03/2011
10/24/2009
05/09/2010
10/24/2009
07/05/2020
07/07/2019
08/22/2009
08/20/2016
09/03/2011
09/05/2009
07/08/2018
07/04/2010
07/04/2010
07/07/2018
06/30/2012
09/03/2011

Avg Speed
75.1763
67.3841
82.7139
78.6430
89.9744
94.2080
78.3063
80.5320
80.6161
92.2233
89.2579
87.5328
87.8957
85.9695
81.0474
81.8474
83.3583
85.7671
76.3111
73.6096
72.9869
71.5633
81.4010
87.5128
84.0521
77.7999
74.9265
77.3307
71.7300
69.0989
65.2911
65.2350
78.2415
72.0701
70.9922
90.3365
82.9763
84.1438
68.5090
68.7342
67.2399
76.2864
71.3547
78.1882
72.8907
71.0834
73.4612
77.8851
71.2954
67.8547
74.6584
78.0227
76.1731



High Plains Raceway (Full)

# Record prior to 1/1/2013 (T1 T2 T3)

& Record prior to 1/1/2016 (FF FM)

Length 2.550 Miles

Updated 08/25/2021
Class Time Driver
T1 01:52.844 Michael Pettiford
T1# 01:57.968  Michael Pettiford
T2 01:56.755  Charles Peter
T2# 02:00.320 Mark Boden
T3 02:01.196  Jason Ott
T3# 02:04.729 Bob Boileau 11
T4 02:07.340  Tommy Boileau

Make/Model

2006
2010
2016

2007
2004
2005

Chevy Corvette Z06
Chevy Corvette GS
BMW 325i Racing
BMW M3

BMW Z4 M Coupe
Honda S2000
Acura RSX-S

Date

08/25/2018
09/04/2010
07/04/2020
09/03/2011
07/08/2018
07/04/2009
07/06/2019

Avg Speed
81.3512
77.8177
78.6262
76.2965
75.7451
73.5996
72.0905



